
2019-2020 College of Idaho Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-3   Conf: 20-0   Home: 18-1   Away: 11-1   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
31 Bruneel, Nate 34-34 972 28.6 152-327 .465 62-159 .390 88-120 .733 57 86 143 4.2 48 0 44 44 12 14 454 13.4
11 Pinckney, Talon 30-29 821 27.4 114-246 .463 35-92 .380 61-77 .792 15 67 82 2.7 72 2 132 62 4 66 324 10.8
02 Time, Ricardo 34-34 885 26.0 124-269 .461 77-170 .453 27-40 .675 48 132 180 5.3 47 0 67 57 7 36 352 10.4
22 Miles-Williams, Ivory 34-8 716 21.1 135-267 .506 6-21 .286 47-69 .681 58 132 190 5.6 45 0 47 38 7 19 323 9.5
20 Galloway, Jalen 34-0 565 16.6 121-255 .475 28-77 .364 48-74 .649 57 95 152 4.5 78 0 21 41 9 13 318 9.4
21 Desaulniers, Connor 32-30 667 20.8 91-178 .511 2-7 .286 61-98 .622 93 134 227 7.1 81 1 44 39 42 11 245 7.7
03 Bruner, Jake 34-34 722 21.2 88-187 .471 19-70 .271 42-67 .627 46 134 180 5.3 76 4 48 40 21 25 237 7.0
12 Elzie III, Charles 32-1 467 14.6 59-163 .362 19-66 .288 30-48 .625 16 24 40 1.3 55 0 44 41 0 29 167 5.2
01 Wadsworth, Derek 34-0 493 14.5 45-125 .360 35-106 .330 30-35 .857 2 38 40 1.2 28 0 37 29 0 13 155 4.6
12 Elzie III, Charles 1-0 12 12.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 1.0 3 0 0 1 0 1 3 3.0
14 Taylor, Otto 26-0 204 7.8 24-65 .369 14-42 .333 3-8 .375 12 35 47 1.8 17 0 15 12 1 8 65 2.5
10 West, Braydon 27-0 164 6.1 14-43 .326 8-26 .308 1-2 .500 14 30 44 1.6 15 0 11 3 0 5 37 1.4
15 Burman, Nathan 15-0 60 4.0 6-18 .333 5-15 .333 1-2 .500 1 4 5 0.3 6 0 1 2 0 0 18 1.2
32 Russell, Jacob 15-0 52 3.5 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 3 7 10 0.7 3 0 4 6 0 0 3 0.2
Total 34 6800 200.0 975-2147 .454 310-852 .364 441-644 .685 458 977 1435 42.2 575 7 515 428 103 240 2701 79.44
Opponents 6799 200.0 784-2000 .392 247-755 .327 421-587 .717 318 832 1150 33.8 583 9 440 461 83 173 2236 65.76

Team Statistics CI OPP
SCORING 2701 2236
    Points Per Game 79.4 65.8
    Scoring Margin 13.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 975-2147 784-2000
    Field Goal Pct .454 .392
3 POINT FG-ATT 310-852 247-755
    3PT FG Pct .364 .327
    3PT Made Per Game 9.1 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 441-644 421-587
    FT Pct .685 .717
    FT Made Per Game 13.0 12.4
REBOUNDS 1435 1150
    Rebounds Per Game 42.2 33.8
    Rebounds Margin 8.4 –
ASSISTS 515 440
    Assists Per Game 15.1 12.9
TURNOVERS 428 461
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 13.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 240 173
    Steals Per Game 7.1 5.1
BLOCKS 103 83
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.4
ATTENDANCE 25,198 5,647
    Dates/Avg Per Date 19-1,326 12-471
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-698

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
College of Idaho 1309 1392 2701
Opponents 1047 1189 2236

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
10/25/19 vs Montana Western W 89-80 100
10/26/19 at Montana Tech W 90-84 200
11/08/19 PORTLAND BIBLE W 78-44 1090
11/09/19 MONTANA TECH W 76-74 1290
11/12/19 at Northwest Nazarene L 57-66 1725
11/19/19 NORTHWEST NAZARENE W 90-69 2422
11/22/19 MONTANA WESTERN W 87-79 0
11/23/19 LEWIS-CLARK STATE L 56-76 1520
11/29/19 vs The Master's L 76-86 75
11/30/19 at Vanguard W 88-77 200

* 12/06/19 WARNER PACIFIC W 72-63 1155
* 12/07/19 MULTNOMAH W 110-89 1005
* 12/20/19 at Oregon Tech Owls W 77-65 1455
* 12/21/19 at Southern Oregon W 70-49 300
* 01/03/20 CORBAN W 77-67 930
* 01/04/20 NORTHWEST CHRISTIAN W 73-61 1010
* 01/10/20 at Northwest (Wash.) W 58-56 485
* 01/11/20 at Evergreen W 67-53 165
* 01/15/20 EASTERN OREGON W 67-58 1265
* 01/18/20 WALLA WALLA W 84-45 1010
* 01/19/20 WALLA WALLA W 77-58 880
* 01/24/20 SOUTHERN OREGON W 73-72 2120
* 01/25/20 OREGON TECH W 70-59 2405
* 01/31/20 at Multnomah W 84-74 400
* 02/01/20 at Warner Pacific (Ore.) W 87-66 0
* 02/05/20 at Eastern Oregon W 89-79 0
* 02/14/20 EVERGREEN W 105-59 1590
* 02/15/20 NORTHWEST W 87-66 2270
* 02/21/20 at Northwest Christian (Ore. W 100-58 0
* 02/22/20 at Corban W 69-54 717

02/26/20 CORBAN W 85-67 819
02/29/20 EASTERN OREGON W 84-57 1035
03/03/20 OREGON TECH W 82-77 1382
03/11/20 vs Northwestern (Iowa) W 67-49 1920

* = Conference game



2019-2020 College of Idaho Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 20-0   Home: 11-0   Away: 9-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
31 Bruneel, Nate 20-20 577 28.9 99-210 .471 40-101 .396 50-67 .746 34 52 86 4.3 23 0 25 21 7 9 288 14.4
22 Miles-Williams, Ivory 20-3 414 20.7 90-158 .570 3-5 .600 21-34 .618 36 83 119 6.0 21 0 29 17 5 10 204 10.2
02 Time, Ricardo 20-20 503 25.2 73-159 .459 44-100 .440 10-14 .714 30 75 105 5.3 23 0 41 34 5 20 200 10.0
11 Pinckney, Talon 18-17 494 27.4 63-140 .450 20-52 .385 28-35 .800 12 41 53 2.9 41 0 72 34 1 46 174 9.7
20 Galloway, Jalen 20-0 329 16.5 71-154 .461 14-39 .359 22-37 .595 39 58 97 4.9 47 0 15 23 6 10 178 8.9
21 Desaulniers, Connor 20-20 425 21.3 58-118 .492 2-5 .400 42-68 .618 58 86 144 7.2 50 0 35 27 25 8 160 8.0
03 Bruner, Jake 20-20 421 21.1 53-107 .495 8-37 .216 20-34 .588 27 81 108 5.4 35 0 38 20 7 12 134 6.7
12 Elzie III, Charles 19-0 284 14.9 38-104 .365 13-37 .351 17-28 .607 10 15 25 1.3 35 0 33 26 0 20 106 5.6
01 Wadsworth, Derek 20-0 270 13.5 22-59 .373 17-50 .340 4-4 1.000 0 18 18 0.9 13 0 28 17 0 9 65 3.3
14 Taylor, Otto 16-0 136 8.5 19-49 .388 10-30 .333 3-8 .375 12 25 37 2.3 11 0 8 8 1 4 51 3.2
12 Elzie III, Charles 1-0 12 12.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 1.0 3 0 0 1 0 1 3 3.0
10 West, Braydon 13-0 71 5.5 8-23 .348 4-12 .333 1-2 .500 6 9 15 1.2 5 0 7 1 0 3 21 1.6
15 Burman, Nathan 10-0 35 3.5 3-13 .231 2-10 .200 1-2 .500 1 4 5 0.5 3 0 1 0 0 0 9 0.9
32 Russell, Jacob 9-0 29 3.2 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 4 6 0.7 1 0 3 3 0 0 3 0.3
Total 20 4000 200.0 599-1297 .462 177-478 .370 221-337 .656 289 584 873 43.7 312 0 335 238 57 152 1596 79.80
Opponents 3999 200.0 435-1149 .379 160-459 .349 221-308 .718 170 484 654 32.7 313 5 254 276 55 98 1251 62.55

Team Statistics CI OPP
SCORING 1596 1251
    Points Per Game 79.8 62.6
    Scoring Margin 17.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 599-1297 435-1149
    Field Goal Pct .462 .379
3 POINT FG-ATT 177-478 160-459
    3PT FG Pct .370 .349
    3PT Made Per Game 8.9 8.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 221-337 221-308
    FT Pct .656 .718
    FT Made Per Game 11.1 11.1
REBOUNDS 873 654
    Rebounds Per Game 43.7 32.7
    Rebounds Margin 11.0 –
ASSISTS 335 254
    Assists Per Game 16.8 12.7
TURNOVERS 238 276
    Turnovers Per Game 11.9 13.8
    Turnovers Margin 1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 0.9
STEALS 152 98
    Steals Per Game 7.6 4.9
BLOCKS 57 55
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.8
ATTENDANCE 15,640 3,522
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-1,422 9-391
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
College of Idaho 769 827 1596
Opponents 611 640 1251

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/06/19 WARNER PACIFIC W 72-63 1155
12/07/19 MULTNOMAH W 110-89 1005
12/20/19 at  Oregon Tech Owls W 77-65 1455
12/21/19 at  Southern Oregon W 70-49 300
01/03/20 CORBAN W 77-67 930
01/04/20 NORTHWEST CHRISTIAN W 73-61 1010
01/10/20 at  Northwest (Wash.) W 58-56 485
01/11/20 at  Evergreen W 67-53 165
01/15/20 EASTERN OREGON W 67-58 1265
01/18/20 WALLA WALLA W 84-45 1010
01/19/20 WALLA WALLA W 77-58 880
01/24/20 SOUTHERN OREGON W 73-72 2120
01/25/20 OREGON TECH W 70-59 2405
01/31/20 at  Multnomah W 84-74 400
02/01/20 at  Warner Pacific (Ore.) W 87-66 0
02/05/20 at  Eastern Oregon W 89-79 0
02/14/20 EVERGREEN W 105-59 1590
02/15/20 NORTHWEST W 87-66 2270
02/21/20 at  Northwest Christian (Ore. W 100-58 0
02/22/20 at  Corban W 69-54 717


